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FORM G-1

\ ~NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TeE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DEEPEN
D o Co Da.ViS
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Marietta, Ohio
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

PROPOSED LOCATION

""""""""""""""""""" eRGEe SR w2 Union District
______________________________________________________________________________________ Wood County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
L 5 UHR R G it
L R e R
Oliver C. Sweeney Farm
(JENTLEMEN : Farmers & lMechanics Nat'l Bank of Williamstown, W.

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

................... emmade by o ool s B o 210
.............................. , and recorded on the...............day
MRt S R C e S R R e , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book.. 210 , page...299

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks. 5

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 8 of said Aect, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, o> filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely -as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective nddfess.. . - day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

WELL OPERATOR

Address
Of STREET
‘Well Operator
cITY oR TowN 01/05/2024
STATE
$Saetion 3 . - .. If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit recitini the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto y the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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* Bexter €. Bafis @dgi:f::! >

®i Produger . Marietta, Ghio

/4,, /0

October 17, 1935,
West Virginia Department of XMihes,
0il and Gas Section,
Charleston, W, Va,

Dear Sirs:

The writer was &a your department to file papers
for the deepening of well # 7, on the O. C. Sweeney and
Farmers and llechanices Natiomal Bank,'of Williamstown, V. Va,
Located in Union District, Wood County.

Answering question as to drilling rights,reference
was made to notation on Plat of well location giving“By deed
Vol, 210—599f same being deed to surfaces I find that title to
mineral rights was wanted and give you herewith this information
obtained from the assignment I have for this lease,

Lease made by L. F. Bryant et ux. to The Vernon 0il
Company, March 30, 1894, Recorded in Book 76, page 37 in the
office of the County Clerk for Wood County, “. Va,

Will you please correct your record to correspond
with this data.,.

Thanking you, I am;.

Yours truly,

PN .
S R o

01/05/2024




01/05/2024



: E S & - First National Bank Building
> Bexter €. Badis. Soam 518

o ®il Jroducer Marietts, Ohia |
/a/" October 19, 1935,

West Virginia Department of llines,
0il & Gas Division,

Charleston, W, Va,

Dear Sirs:

I am enclosing you in duplicate, Notice of Intention %o
Plug and Abandon Vell, with Data sheet llo 1 and No 2 attached.,

These papers cover well number 7, on the Oliver C, Sweeney
and F rmers % Yechanics National Pank of “illiamstowﬁt“;;rm, Union
District, Wood County. I have filled with your department a Plat with
the necessary papers for the deepening of this well. Completed this
well to the llaxon sand October 18 and it was dry and desire to pull
casing and plug hole,

I filled Notive of intention to plug and abandon well number
11, same farm, under date of October 17, but wish to cancell this

notice, It was my intention to abandon well number 11, use casing in

well number 7.

Yours truly,

01/05/2024



01/05/2024



Ootober 29, 1936

Mrs De Cys Devis
Harietta, Ohio
Dear Sirs

Pernit to deepen Viell Nos 7 on the
Oliver Cs Sweenoy Farm, Union District, Wood County,
is encloseds :

Just as soon as the well is completed,
please fill out the enclosed blanks and return to this
of'fice.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines.
NPR:g

01/05/2024
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

File No. WellNo. L

acres. Location

containing: 104

Iniaon Dfstrict, in County, West Virginia

& e, a = Ok e i PYSRE T ) =) Wik
The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by Q1 iver Y, Sweeney & Farmerg & liechanics Nat!l
Bank of Williamstown, 4., Va,

of address, and the mineral rights are owned by

Marietta, Ohio

*.JI

DGy DoV

) : of

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

No issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
193
00 Spirit
Elevation of surface at top of well, 825 Bar, Barometric.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

feet size. Wood conductor.
e BRE fee 0 4" size, csg feet sized csg.
feet size, csg feet sized esg.
feet size, csg feet sized csg.
packer of size, set at
packer of size, set at
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
Coal was encountered at feet, thick ness inches, and at
feet; thickness inches; and at feet; thickness inches.

Liners were used as follows: (Give details)

Qctober 19, 1935

Date.

- E 01/05/2024
Approved , Owner.

By

(TITLE)
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mations must be iloted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas
zical names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in

sands
the dist:

Biagh  3-&
i = -, OIL OR GAS WELL
""" D...La-Davls Compony COMPLETION DATA SHEET
Marietta, Ohio Address No. 2
Oliger C. Sweeney FORMATION RECORD v
WELL No ;4 FARM & UFs 5~ e
Farmers & ilechanics National Bank of Williamstown,
i : Total
Name Color Character o?"w‘:::r Top Bottom Thickness Depth Remarks
Well drilled to first cow run sand| November 14, 1902.
First Cow ; »
Run 895 927 32 938 ssrl €W
Pay oil 917 9R7 10
Bottom Hole 934
Deepened to Maxoin Cctober ¢, 1935.
Slate 935 960
Sand 960 990
Slate 990 1005
Boulder 1005 1015
Slate,Shelld 1015 123
First Sallt ;
sand 1230 X 1355 small show
gas 1350
Black slate 1365 1415
2nd Salt
sand 1415 1460
Black slate 1460 1496
Maxon 1496 1552 56
Gray,hard 1496 1520
White 1520 K 1538 gmell |show ail
grey 1538 1545
limey 1545 1852
Bottom hofle 1558
shot :
Well was not shot at feet; well was shot at. feet.
Salt salt
Fresh water at. feet; fresh water at feet.
Tpkoducing
Well was hole.
dry
& S '
QOQctober.19Q 1935 Approved m A T — S
e Ovner 01/05/2024
NOTE:

must be recorded under
ict for such strata.



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

T e R Wit No. Lt

D. C. Davis foxmmxnt . Marietta, Ohioc,
Qliver C, Sweeney ”
= -, - Y -7 S s o L o
on the Farmers & llechanics NWat'!l Bamgmof
Williamstown, w. Va,
containing: 104 acres. Location

Union District, in— Wiood County, West Virginia

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by Q1iver C, Sweeney and Farmers & lechanics

o
W
B,
(2]

of Williamstown, W, Va,

address, and the mineral rights are owned by

Davisg : of Marietta, Ohio,.

[\
i
S
id
)

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

No. 100=45 issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division

Qctoher 29 1935

00

L Spirit
Elevation of surface at top of well, 2205

Rar, Barometric.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

feet size. Wood conductor.
= 885 feet 6% size, csg feet sized csg.
feet size, csg feet sized csg.
feet size, csg feet sized csg.
packer of size, set at
packer of size, set at
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
Coal was encountered at feet, thick ness inches, and Anf
feet; thickness inches; and at feet; thickness inches.
Liners were used as follows: (Give details)
1935,
. 01/05/2024
Approved. , Owner.
By

(TITLE)

=2




OIL OR GAS WELL

..... D..C, Davis
ey COMPLETION DATA SHEET
Mal"i e tta- 2 Ol’li Oe Address No. 2
Gliver C. Sweeney .. FORMATION RECOR =
WL Mer ) FARM S pmdrs & "Medhanics NatI Bank of wi?liams%%wn. Wy Va,
Name Color Character o?“v'v(:::r Top Bottom | Thickness ]';‘glt):ll‘ Remarks
Well drfilled to |First Cow Rup Sand Bevémber 14, 1902.
FPirst Cow
Run 895 Q27 32 935
Pay oil o017 o27 10
Bottom Hole 935 ¢
L T e .
Began dgepening {0 laxpon Sand| October 9} 1935.
Slate 935 960
Sand 960 990
Slate 990 1005
Boulder 1005 1015
Slate &
Shells 1015 1230
FPirst Salt
sand 1230 15855 small show
gas 1350
Black slate 1395 1415
2nd Salt
sand 1415 1460 show oil
1425
4
\
shot :
Well was not shot at feet; well was shot at feet.
Salt salt
Fresh water at. feet; fresh water at feet.
producing
Well was hole.
dry
’ .
et et et ey~
- 01/05/2024

NOTE: Al bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

To TEE DEPARTMENT OF Mmms,v
Charleston, W. Va.

™ -
Da.  Ga-PDavis
NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

No coal operators

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Marietta, Ohio.

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS
Qctobher..19 19.35
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER WELL To BE ABANDONED
TT+ 3 . .
union Distriet
ADDRESS
A s Hond _Count,
Qliver. GC. Sweenevw : 2
= &ASE OR PROPER.TY OWNER g2
Farmers “echanics Nat'!l Bank
of Williamstown, W, Va, L0 W TSRS R S Sl
ADDRESS s a
Qliver C, Sweeney Farm
Farmers & lMechanics Nat'l Bank of
Williamstown, W. Va
Gentlemen :(— : :

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the an....day of Octoher 19598

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said weil. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this

notice, in ‘“Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

ﬁhA—ar ............

S wr Well Ope;ator.

oT Upon the abandonmen w i i lat prepared by 2 competent en-

NOTE: P t of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a p !

gineer sho'wing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the nume and acreage of same, the
’

i ined ryey
j the location of the about to be abandoned well, dete :
:::glii: fc:he oy (ﬁfst:ex]caécs,egg Z;ac%s\;v:lrl‘dfrorg two permanent points or landmarks on said tract,rs';ﬁﬁ K%iﬁéé«ﬂ.

W

WO0-68

4_____.___—‘——‘___
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill the hole from the bottom 1552{ktoVlZlOff-QQflaoqve top of
sy o o . USing well MIXPA Non [perovs ray
first salt sand, J /2o
Drive wood plug from 1210!' to }%ié- %
Cement from 32%3! to 12631 sealing the hole,
: 107 97

B

- b 3 9 ant
Set permant bridge at 1015'=-=25 feet below sand at a69&9u0
= 3 : = e = + 1 o w
Fill with clay from 1015!' to 875'--20' above the First Bow
>4

i
Run sande : a : : ¢ 955
Drive wood plug from 875' to 87&,. /UZ4”7
Cement from 878! to 868' sealing the hole.

o L. bel here the largest

Ld 535 appr imat o ; W wnere tun LAl 565
Set permant bridge at 350' approximately 30' belo e ¥
casing was set.
7 (o &~ o [rd i

Cement from 350' to 340!,
Fill with clay to surface,

X

in Ri 8 )31 Reg ions
Ireet permant marker, as described in Rule 18, 1931 gulat Se

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This ““work order’’ is submitteed for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the

.

above deseribed manner on the date stated in the notiee of intention to plug and abandon the said well
on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operatbr.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein deseribed for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this.. 21lst.. day

of October

,193.5 >

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

01/05/2024
By:

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and th
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well. :




AFFIDAVIT IN TRIPLICATE TO TIME AND MANNER OF
PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CobR)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

&

Z

No coal operator D. C. Dgvis
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER : NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Marietta,. .Qhio

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Qctoher...29 19.35
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER
WELL AND LOCATION
Ty Inion Districet
. 0o Lox'r':n I"OOd‘ cou!lty
e L3 A VU e
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
=
. s i () {
_____ Marietta, Ohio, Well N s
ADDRESS C (8- Qe - and The ?r» e o d
a a D .'vol'le“] and ine +alx m an
Mechanics Nat'!l Bank of Williamstown.
AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY TO BE MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BR RETAINED BY THE WELL 'Y I’VI 8\_ ®

OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) TO BE MALED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR ABOVE NAMED AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

; AFFIDAVIT
Ohio
STATE OF WESTVIRGINIA,

s -
1

County oF.. Jashinghon

L=

P B IAYLS - Sadwee e s 2

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work

of plugging

and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by.. .~ i Il Il IIIIIOTOTSIIIINT ,~well operator,
and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the

24 day of Qehoher 19....55., and that the well was plugged and filled in

the following manner:

Manner in which sand was plugged :

3 - = % oN alhntre e~ ~ o R P e ,.,)" +
Filled the hole from the bottom 1552t to 1210'=20!' above TOp Or I1rst 1
aand used non porous clay.Drove wood plug 101

» 7 2 +Fhe =1
from 1207f to 1197!' sealing the hole.
” = G e e A RERNREE
Set peprmant bridge at 1015~ 25' below sand atb 960'=990!', Filled with
non-porous clay from 1015' to 878'-20! above First -Cow Run sand. Dropped
in wood plug top at 872'. Cemented from 872! to 862'.
% & v - ® resiey: sl = - 5 ¥ 53 7 . 5t = ~ e s s o - s
Attempted tcfull casing at 885', Shot off casing at 660'« Dropped 1in
TR o Al F- YRR S 1 + Aq e
@ﬁﬁﬁg@;ﬁﬁﬁg&ﬁ;ﬁ@ﬁgﬁﬁgdpoo1 plug tapered at end to fit 1nto Top of 63
- . v e e e
casing left in hole, then filled 20! with non-porous clay.
. ; o R Bt kot L
get permant bridge at 350}, cemented TO 340! and filled to
“clay.
\
)

Description of monument:

Placed a piece of 6%

& 2
asbove surfzce, fiiied
WELL # %o

(THE ABOVE DESCRIPTIONS MUST BE IN DETAIL AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10, ARTICLE 4. CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the....26......day of....Qchober

,%Z?%za

And fur

ponents saith not. ad\a%-
- eedeeel - -

01/05/2024

,19.35

seribed before me this.......z5%.....day of Qctobar

At razac Phrsones

My commission explres Ang. §: 1938, Q. D. McPHERON,: ~
Notary Public.

: s Notary Publie.
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